# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AN FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS		
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141	l)	Doc#:
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@	wolterskluwer.com	RHSP h Karen A
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Addr		Cook C
CT Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	51998708	Date: (
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ILIL FIXTURE 1	
File wi'n: Cook, IL	TIXTORE_	THE ABOVE SP
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 0010418689 5/18/2001 CC L Cock		1b. This FINANCING STAT (or recorded) in the RE Filer: attach Amendment A
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Sf of Statement	ement identified above is terminated with	respect to the security interest
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assi For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and	als till it it allected collaterar in item	·
		the security interest(s) of Secur
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing St continued for the additional period provided by appli	atement iden' iled a bove with respect to cable law	the second monday of
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing St continued for the additional period provided by appliance.  PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	cable law	
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: Check one of these two boxes:	AND Check or e of her a three bo	xes to:
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: Check one of these two boxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of r	AND Check o e of her a three bo  CHANGF,e and/or item 6a or .b; and item	xes to: address: Complete ADD r 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c 7a or
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: Check one of these two boxes:	AND Check o e of her a three bo  CHANGF,e and/or item 6a or .b; and item	xes to: address: Complete ADD r 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c 7a or
continued for the additional period provided by appli  5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: Check one of these two boxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of r  6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Pa  6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME KINDRY HEALTH CARE OPERATING INC.  6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	AND Check o e of her a three bo CHANGF,e and/or item 6a or .b; and item rty Information Change - provide only or	e name (6a or 6b)
continued for the additional period provided by appli  5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: Check one of these two boxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of r  6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Pa  6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Kindred HealthCare Operating Inc.	AND Check o e of her a three bo CHANGF,e and/or item 6a or .b; and item rty Information Change - provide only or	e name (6a or 6b)



: 1601339028 Fee: \$46.00 Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

A.Yarbrough

County Recorder of Deeds

01/13/2016 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 5

File wi'n: Cook, IL	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY
3. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 010418689 5/18/2001 CC 14 COCS	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing St (ement identified above is terminated Statement	
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assigner in item 7a or 7b, and address For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also in ic. affected collateral in it	tean o
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ct to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record item 6a or ib; and	address: Complete item 7a or 7b and item 7c ADD name: Complete item DELETE hame: Give record hame item 7a or 7b, and item 7c to be deleted in item 6a or 6b
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide on	ly <u>or e</u> name (6a or 6b)
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Kindred HealthCare Operating Inc.	LADDITIONAL NAME(SVINITIAL(S) SUFFIX
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	RSONAL DAVE
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide	te only one name (" o /b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	74,
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	'S
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral Indicate collateral:	B DELETE collateral RESTATE covered collateral ASSIGN collateral

9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING	THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name ( nd provide name of authorizing Debtor	9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment	) *************************************
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here as a 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	tu provide name of dumonality position		
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: Kindro	ed HealthCare Operating Inc.	KINDRED HEAT THOA	RE INC

KINDRED HEALTHCARE INC. 1

Prepared by CT Lien Solutions, P.O. Box 29071, Glendale, CA 91209-9071 Tel (800) 331-3282

0000059743

51998708

1601339028 Page: 2 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

# LICC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

i. INI	OW INSTRUCTIONS			
	TIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendr	nent form		
	418689 5/18/2001 CC IL Cook  AME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Ame	endment form		
	AME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENUMENT. Same as terms of the local control of the local cont	-		
	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.			
<b> </b>				
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	Ì		
ŀ	FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
		SUFFIX		
ſ	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
	lame of DEBTOR on related financing statement (No me of a current Debtor of	second required for indexing purpor	ses only in some filing offices - see Instruction item	13): Provide only
13. N	lame of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Nome of a current Debtor of one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; no not omit, modify, or ab	breviate any part of the Debtor's na	ame); see Instructions if name does not fit	
ſ	13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
- 1	Kindred HealthCare Operating Inc.  13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYMITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	13D, INDIVIDUALS SURVAME			
J1 14	lorgan Chase Bank, N.A P.O. Box 33035 , Louisville, KY 4023	Until		
			of real estate:	
		17. Description of as a fixture filing	of real estate:	
16	# <u></u>	17. Description of as a fixture filing	of real estate:	
16	covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed	as a fixture filing	of real estate:	
16	covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed	17. Description of as a fixture filing	of real estate: inal	
16	covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed	as a fixture filing See orig	of real estate: inal	
16	covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed	as a fixture filing See orig	of real estate: inal	
16	covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed	as a fixture filing See orig	of real estate: inal	
16	covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed	as a fixture filing See orig	of real estate: inal	
16	covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed	as a fixture filing See orig	of real estate: inal	

1601339028 Page: 3 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### **EXHIBIT A**

Facility No. 637: 2544 West Montrose Avenue, Chicago, Cook County

Master Lease Agreement General Terms and Conditions dated as of April 30, 1998, a memorandum of which dated April 30, 1998 was recorded in Cook County, Illinois, on August 27, 1998, as Document No. 98766159, , as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Master Lease Agreement No. # dated as of April 20, 2001 among Ventas Realty, Limited Partnership, as Lessor, and Vencor, Inc. and Vencor Operating, Inc., as Tenant, an amended and restated or new memorandum of which will be recorded immediately prior to the recordation of this Mortgage.

# DESCRIPTION OF THE LAND

#### PARCEL 1:

LOTS 16 TO 25 IN BLOCK 10 IN NORTHWEST LAND ASSOCIATION SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE LAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE EAST 33 FEET LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTH ESTERN ELEVATED RAILROAD CO'S RIGHT OF WAY) OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, 1/LINOIS.

### PARCEL 2:

LOTS 16 TO 25 IN BLOCK 17 IN NORTHWEST LAND ASSOCIATION SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE AST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE EAST 33 FEET LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTHWESTERN ELEVATED RAILROAD CO'S RIGHT OF WAY) OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 3:

LOTS 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 AND 15 IN A. S. TERRILL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 6 IN SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE FOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIPD PRINCIPA MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#4637 ILLINOIS

2544 Montrose Avenue, Chicago PIN: 13-13-232-027/028/029/032 13-13-231-030/031/032/033 13-13-401-010/012 13-13-401-041/005/006



1601339028 Page: 4 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### DESCRIPTION OF THE MASTER LEASE

Facility No. 671: 6130 North Sheridan Road, Chicago, Cook County

Master Lease Agreement General Terms and Conditions dated as of April 30, 1998, a memorandum of which dated April 30, 1998 was recorded in Cook County, Illinois, August 27, 1998, as Document Nos. 98413181, 98766159 and 98766161, as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Master Lease Agreement No. # dated as of April 20, 2001 among Ventas Realty, Limited Parme ship, as Lessor, and Vencor, Inc. and Vencor Operating, Inc., as Tenant, an amen'ed and restated or new memorandum of which will be recorded immediately prior to the recordation of this Mortgage.

## DESCRIPTION OF THE LAND

#### PARCEL 1:

LOTS 21, 23, 24 AND 25 IN BLOCK 10 OF COCHRAN'S SECOND ADDITION TO EDGEWATER IN THE EAST FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

### PARCEL 2:

LOTS 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 AND THE NORTH 22 FEET OF LOT 11 IN BLOCK 10 IN COCHRAN'S SECOND ADDITION TO EDGEWATER IN THE EAST FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 ELST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS. Clert's Or

ILLINOIS #4671

> 6130 North Sheridan Road, Chicago PIN: 14-05-210-015/016/022/008/006/

005/004

1601339028 Page: 5 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Facility No. 690: 365 East North Avenue, Northlake, Cook County

Master Lease Agreement General Terms and Conditions dated as of April 30, 1998, a memorandum of which dated April 30, 1998 was recorded in Cook County, Illinois, on August 27, 1998, as Document No. 98766159 and Document No. 98766161, as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Master Lease Agreement No. # dated as of April 20, 2001 among Ventas Realty, Limited Partnership, as Lessor, and Vencor, Inc. and Vencor Operating, Inc., as Tenant, an amended and restated or new memorandum of which will be recorded immediately prior to the recordation of this Mortgage.

## DESCRIPTION OF THE LAND

LOTS 5, 6, 7, 8 (ENCEPT THE EAST 26 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 1; ALSO LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 15 IN LLC.K 2, IN TOWN MANOR, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 100 ACRES OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECITON 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND ECRES FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 OVER THE FOLLOWING:

A STRIP OF LAND OF VARIOUS WIDTHS OVER THAT PART OF LOT 14 IN BLOCK 2 IN TOWN MANOR, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 100 ACRES OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 14; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE WEST LINF OF SAID LOT 133.57 FEET TO THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE NORTH 03 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 36 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 42.02 FEET TO A LINE 42.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 32.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 35 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 20.76 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 30.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 00 MINUTES SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 85.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTENSECTION WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 37 SECONDS OF THE STRIP OF LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 OVER THE FOLLOWING:

THE NORTH 30.00 FEET OF LOT 9 IN BLOCK 1. (AS MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT) IN TOWN MANOR. A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 100 ACRES OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 5. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#4690 ILLINOIS

365 East North Avenue, Northlake PIN: 15-05-211-006/007/008/005 15-05-212-001/002/003/004/008